## As Adopted by the Senate

## 131st General Assembly Regular Session 2015-2016

S. R. No. 126

## **Senator Hite**

## **A RESOLUTION**

Honoring Advanced Rehabilitation Technology on receiving the 2015 Excellence in Entrepreneurship Award.

WHEREAS, The members of the Senate of the 131st General Assembly of Ohio are pleased to commend Advanced Rehabilitation Technology on being presented with the 2015 Excellence in Entrepreneurship Award by the Ohio Chamber of Commerce; and

WHEREAS, This statewide accolade has been accorded to Advanced Rehabilitation Technology, for it has consistently demonstrated professionalism and expertise, as well as a commitment to maintaining the highest quality standards. Since its founding, this fine venture has maintained a reputation for integrity and reliability, and its dedication to the best interests of the customer has been evident in all its transactions; and

WHEREAS, The noteworthy success of Advanced Rehabilitation Technology is attributable largely to the loyal service of its highly qualified and committed staff, as well as to the innovation and foresight of its management. Their combined efforts have earned the venture a well-deserved reputation for excellence and have distinguished the organization as a worthy enterprise that has contributed greatly to the area's economic well-being; and

WHEREAS, Ohio's prosperity depends on businesses such as Advanced Rehabilitation Technology to provide goods and

services to the citizens of our state and nation. We are proud to note that it is through the dedicated efforts of individuals such as those associated with the company, who are willing to invest in their communities, that our country has continued to grow and prosper; therefore be it

RESOLVED, That we, the members of the Senate of the 131st General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting this Resolution, congratulate Advanced Rehabilitation Technology on its recent honor and salute all those who have contributed to its success over the years; and be it further

RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the Senate transmit a duly authenticated copy of this Resolution to Advanced Rehabilitation Technology.